
180826 Declan's MVAT - OverAll Results

OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 TC 1 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 TC 2 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 TC 3 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 TC 4 T21 T22 T23 T24 T25 Total

1 3  Niall Murray  Starlet 2 133.0 86.0 95.0 76.0 89.0 479.0 130.0 74.0 92.0 79.0 90.0 944.0 131.0 77.0 96.0p 77.0 90.0 1415.0 132.0 75.0 91.0 75.0 89.0 1877.0 131.0 74.0 90.0 75.0 88.0 2335.0

2 14  Christopher Evans  MR2 3E 130.0 87.0 95.0 78.0 119.0F 509.0 130.0 73.0 94.0 77.0 90.0 973.0 134.0 73.0 91.0 76.0 89.0 1436.0 136.0 76.0 91.0 77.0 89.0 1905.0 134.0 74.0 90.0 76.0 90.0 2369.0

3 5  Richard Meeke  Starlet 1E 137.0 87.0 95.0 76.0 92.0 487.0 136.0 76.0 95.0 79.0 96.0 969.0 133.0 77.0 93.0 77.0 90.0 1439.0 134.0 76.0 93.0 78.0 91.0 1911.0 135.0 74.0 92.0 74.0 89.0 2375.0

4 19  Piers MacFheorais  MX5 3E 133.0 88.0 94.0 79.0 91.0 485.0 139.0 77.0 98.0 80.0 108.0p 987.0 132.0 75.0 91.0 79.0 87.0 1451.0 134.0 74.0 91.0 77.0 89.0 1916.0 132.0 75.0 92.0 87.0 92.0 2394.0

5 15  John O'Reilly  MX5 3N 135.0 93.0 96.0 78.0 90.0 492.0 133.0 77.0 100.0 81.0 92.0 975.0 141.0 76.0 97.0 81.0 82.0 1452.0 138.0 75.0 94.0 83.0 93.0 1935.0 139.0 75.0 95.0 83.0 92.0 2419.0

6 10  Mick Kehoe  206 2 140.0 99.0 99.0 83.0 99.0 520.0 138.0 81.0 102.0 85.0 95.0 1021.0 136.0 80.0 97.0 87.0 94.0 1515.0 140.0 83.0 96.0 84.0 94.0 2012.0 141.0 80.0 96.0 83.0 93.0 2505.0

7 6  Philip O'Reilly  Starlet 2 140.0 91.0 99.0 80.0 96.0 506.0 139.0 80.0 100.0 82.0 98.0 1005.0 141.0 83.0 101.0 84.0 98.0 1512.0 140.0 80.0 98.0 94.0p 96.0 2020.0 143.0 79.0 98.0 82.0 96.0 2518.0

8 4  Frank Lenehan  Starlet 2 139.0 100.0 98.0 80.0 101.0p 518.0 137.0 83.0 103.0 83.0 96.0 1020.0 140.0 80.0 100.0 83.0 98.0 1521.0 142.0 81.0 100.0 82.0 97.0 2023.0 143.0 81.0 102.0 83.0 96.0 2528.0

9 1  John Nolan  Starlet 2 151.0 91.0 103.0 83.0 96.0 524.0 137.0 79.0 99.0 79.0 106.0 1024.0 142.0 80.0 98.0 81.0 97.0 1522.0 148.0p 79.0 98.0 80.0 97.0 2024.0 154.0 80.0 98.0 80.0 96.0 2532.0

10 7  David Meeke  Starlet 1E 143.0 98.0 110.0 86.0 99.0 536.0 138.0 81.0 107.0 83.0 95.0 1040.0 139.0 81.0 104.0 82.0 93.0 1539.0 145.0 85.0 100.0 81.0 94.0 2044.0 140.0 78.0 98.0 86.0 94.0 2540.0

11 29 Simon Evans Starlet 1N 141.0 91.0 101.0 80.0 95.0 508.0 142.0 81.0 101.0 82.0 96.0 1010.0 154.0 83.0 103.0 88.0 96.0 1534.0 145.0 83.0 99.0 89.0 96.0 2046.0 146.0 82.0 97.0 85.0 96.0 2552.0

12 13  Conor Clarke  Starlet 1N 141.0 104.0p 101.0 87.0 106.0 539.0 142.0 84.0 101.0 87.0 96.0 1049.0 140.0 84.0 100.0 88.0 97.0 1558.0 144.0 83.0 98.0 83.0 97.0 2063.0 143.0 81.0 99.0 86.0 98.0 2570.0

13 25  Stephen Briggs  MX5 3E 141.0 113.0M 103.0 81.0 118.0p 556.0 142.0 86.0 101.0 83.0 97.0 1065.0 149.0 83.0 99.0 91.0 97.0 1584.0 149.0 82.0 97.0 84.0 104.0 2100.0 150.0 84.0 97.0 83.0 99.0 2613.0

14 22 James Mansfield MX5 3E 142.0 98.0 100.0 84.0 97.0 521.0 143.0 95.0 101.0 85.0 98.0 1043.0 149.0 84.0 121.0F 88.0 105.0p 1590.0 148.0 82.0 98.0 85.0 96.0 2099.0 150.0 83.0 97.0 90.0 95.0 2614.0

15 32  Declan Furlong  Starlet 1N 158.0p 101.0 108.0p 83.0 98.0 548.0 144.0 85.0 102.0 89.0 95.0 1063.0 148.0 82.0 101.0 92.0 96.0 1582.0 145.0 93.0 102.0 88.0 95.0 2105.0 146.0 86.0 106.0p 85.0 96.0 2624.0

16 28  David Campion  Starlet 1N 146.0 99.0 107.0 89.0 101.0 542.0 145.0 85.0 106.0 88.0 98.0 1064.0 145.0 84.0 107.0 88.0 98.0 1586.0 145.0 86.0 104.0 87.0 97.0 2105.0 147.0 85.0 103.0 91.0 98.0 2629.0

17 27  Cathal O'Carroll  MX5 3N 153.0 103.0 109.0 94.0 119.0F 578.0 153.0 90.0 106.0 92.0 112.0 1131.0 152.0 88.0 106.0 94.0 101.0 1672.0 161.0 89.0 111.0 90.0 100.0 2223.0 156.0M 87.0 103.0 88.0 99.0 2756.0

18 30  Zoe Briggs  MX5 3E 151.0 107.0 113.0 92.0 105.0 568.0 154.0 91.0 107.0 94.0 101.0 1115.0 161.0M 94.0 105.0 96.0 103.0 1674.0 159.0 88.0 104.0 92.0 103.0 2220.0 156.0M 84.0 105.0 85.0 109.0 2759.0

19 23  Anthony Freeney  Starlet 1E 160.0M 99.0 124.0F 89.0 119.0M 591.0 153.0 86.0 104.0 98.0p 104.0 1136.0 161.0p 87.0 108.0 88.0 102.0 1682.0 157.0p 87.0 102.0 87.0 100.0 2215.0 154.0 92.0p 103.0 98.0p 99.0 2761.0

20 33  Adam Geraghty  Starlet 1N 151.0 113.0M 124.0F 92.0 108.0 588.0 151.0 91.0p 107.0 97.0p 107.0 1141.0 155.0 87.0 107.0 87.0 102.0 1679.0 158.0 90.0 106.0 95.0 101.0 2229.0 156.0M 86.0 104.0 89.0 100.0 2764.0

21 18  Craig MacWilliam  MX5 3E 136.0 83.0 98.0 80.0 96.0 493.0 143.0 84.0 122.0F 83.0 97.0 1022.0 161.0F 103.0F 103.0p 84.0 98.0 1571.0 162.0F 104.0F 121.0F 105.0F 119.0F 2182.0 156.0F 104.0F 120.0F 104.0F 118.0F 2784.0

22 34  Conal O'Neill  Starlet 1N 151.0 109.0 115.0 100.0 112.0 587.0 153.0 90.0 110.0 95.0 108.0 1143.0 152.0 90.0 108.0 94.0 102.0 1689.0 154.0 93.0p 106.0 91.0 103.0 2236.0 156.0M 96.0 106.0 92.0 104.0 2790.0

23 12  Aoife Ryan  Starlet 1N 154.0 109.0 112.0 94.0 105.0 574.0 155.0p 92.0 109.0 100.0 102.0 1132.0 155.0 94.0 109.0 95.0 103.0 1688.0 162.0 97.0p 109.0 92.0 103.0 2251.0 156.0M 89.0 103.0 90.0 102.0 2791.0

24 36  Gerard Keane  Starlet 1N 160.0 106.0 117.0 99.0 104.0 586.0 160.0M 92.0 109.0 99.0 105.0 1151.0 155.0 92.0 109.0 97.0 103.0 1707.0 162.0 90.0 107.0 96.0 105.0 2267.0 155.0 91.0 106.0 96.0 106.0 2821.0

25 35  Donal Smith  Starlet 1N 152.0 110.0 115.0 106.0 103.0 586.0 151.0 86.0 112.0 94.0p 103.0 1132.0 150.0 88.0 113.0 90.0 103.0 1676.0 155.0 94.0 114.0 92.0 100.0 2231.0 156.0F 104.0F 120.0F 104.0F 118.0F 2833.0

26 8  Paddy Lombard  Starlet 1E 160.0F 113.0M 124.0F 91.0 119.0F 607.0 160.0M 102.0 122.0M 89.0 103.0 1183.0 156.0 90.0 114.0 92.0 110.0M 1745.0 157.0 92.0 115.0 94.0 106.0 2309.0 156.0M 96.0 112.0 91.0 106.0 2870.0

27 11  Jack Quinn  MX5 3E 160.0M 113.0M 124.0F 106.0M 111.0 614.0 160.0M 96.0 122.0M 107.0M 116.0p 1215.0 161.0M 96.0 110.0 106.0M 80.0 1768.0 162.0 99.0 114.0 101.0 89.0 2333.0 126.0 98.0 114.0 104.0M 108.0 2883.0

28 37  Derek Beglan  MX5 3N 152.0 113.0F 117.0p 103.0p 119.0F 604.0 149.0 103.0F 116.0 106.0 104.0 1182.0 161.0M 102.0 121.0F 100.0 110.0M 1776.0 162.0 95.0 116.0 101.0 106.0 2356.0 156.0M 96.0 115.0 96.0 105.0 2924.0

29 26  Susan Briggs  Starlet 1N 160.0M 113.0M 124.0M 106.0M 119.0 622.0 160.0M 98.0 121.0 107.0M 111.0 1219.0 160.0 98.0 121.0M 98.0 106.0 1802.0 158.0 104.0M 121.0M 105.0M 111.0p 2401.0 156.0M 97.0 117.0 98.0 109.0 2978.0

30 9  Maurice MacMonagle MX5 3N 160.0F 113.0M 124.0F 104.0 119.0M 620.0 160.0M 103.0F 122.0M 98.0 112.0 1215.0 161.0M 102.0p 116.0 105.0 109.0 1808.0 162.0M 93.0 121.0M 103.0 117.0 2404.0 156.0M 104.0M 120.0M 104.0M 118.0M 3006.0

20  Guy MacWilliam  MX5 3N 140.0 103.0 124.0M 106.0M 118.0p 591.0 160.0M 92.0 114.0 107.0M 107.0 1171.0 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time OverAll + 30secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted



180826 Declan's MVAT - OverAll Results

CL OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 TC 1 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 TC 2 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 TC 3 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 TC 4 T21 T22 T23 T24 T25 Total

1 3 5  Richard Meeke  Starlet 1E 137.0 87.0 95.0 76.0 92.0 487.0 136.0 76.0 95.0 79.0 96.0 969.0 133.0 77.0 93.0 77.0 90.0 1439.0 134.0 76.0 93.0 78.0 91.0 1911.0 135.0 74.0 92.0 74.0 89.0 2375.0

2 10 7  David Meeke  Starlet 1E 143.0 98.0 110.0 86.0 99.0 536.0 138.0 81.0 107.0 83.0 95.0 1040.0 139.0 81.0 104.0 82.0 93.0 1539.0 145.0 85.0 100.0 81.0 94.0 2044.0 140.0 78.0 98.0 86.0 94.0 2540.0

3 19 23  Anthony Freeney  Starlet 1E 160.0M 99.0 124.0F 89.0 119.0M 591.0 153.0 86.0 104.0 98.0p 104.0 1136.0 161.0p 87.0 108.0 88.0 102.0 1682.0 157.0p 87.0 102.0 87.0 100.0 2215.0 154.0 92.0p 103.0 98.0p 99.0 2761.0

4 26 8  Paddy Lombard  Starlet 1E 160.0F 113.0M 124.0F 91.0 119.0F 607.0 160.0M 102.0 122.0M 89.0 103.0 1183.0 156.0 90.0 114.0 92.0 110.0M 1745.0 157.0 92.0 115.0 94.0 106.0 2309.0 156.0M 96.0 112.0 91.0 106.0 2870.0

1 11 29 Simon Evans Starlet 1N 141.0 91.0 101.0 80.0 95.0 508.0 142.0 81.0 101.0 82.0 96.0 1010.0 154.0 83.0 103.0 88.0 96.0 1534.0 145.0 83.0 99.0 89.0 96.0 2046.0 146.0 82.0 97.0 85.0 96.0 2552.0

2 12 13  Conor Clarke  Starlet 1N 141.0 104.0p 101.0 87.0 106.0 539.0 142.0 84.0 101.0 87.0 96.0 1049.0 140.0 84.0 100.0 88.0 97.0 1558.0 144.0 83.0 98.0 83.0 97.0 2063.0 143.0 81.0 99.0 86.0 98.0 2570.0

3 15 32  Declan Furlong  Starlet 1N 158.0p 101.0 108.0p 83.0 98.0 548.0 144.0 85.0 102.0 89.0 95.0 1063.0 148.0 82.0 101.0 92.0 96.0 1582.0 145.0 93.0 102.0 88.0 95.0 2105.0 146.0 86.0 106.0p 85.0 96.0 2624.0

4 16 28  David Campion  Starlet 1N 146.0 99.0 107.0 89.0 101.0 542.0 145.0 85.0 106.0 88.0 98.0 1064.0 145.0 84.0 107.0 88.0 98.0 1586.0 145.0 86.0 104.0 87.0 97.0 2105.0 147.0 85.0 103.0 91.0 98.0 2629.0

5 20 33  Adam Geraghty  Starlet 1N 151.0 113.0M 124.0F 92.0 108.0 588.0 151.0 91.0p 107.0 97.0p 107.0 1141.0 155.0 87.0 107.0 87.0 102.0 1679.0 158.0 90.0 106.0 95.0 101.0 2229.0 156.0M 86.0 104.0 89.0 100.0 2764.0

6 22 34  Conal O'Neill  Starlet 1N 151.0 109.0 115.0 100.0 112.0 587.0 153.0 90.0 110.0 95.0 108.0 1143.0 152.0 90.0 108.0 94.0 102.0 1689.0 154.0 93.0p 106.0 91.0 103.0 2236.0 156.0M 96.0 106.0 92.0 104.0 2790.0

7 23 12  Aoife Ryan  Starlet 1N 154.0 109.0 112.0 94.0 105.0 574.0 155.0p 92.0 109.0 100.0 102.0 1132.0 155.0 94.0 109.0 95.0 103.0 1688.0 162.0 97.0p 109.0 92.0 103.0 2251.0 156.0M 89.0 103.0 90.0 102.0 2791.0

8 24 36  Gerard Keane  Starlet 1N 160.0 106.0 117.0 99.0 104.0 586.0 160.0M 92.0 109.0 99.0 105.0 1151.0 155.0 92.0 109.0 97.0 103.0 1707.0 162.0 90.0 107.0 96.0 105.0 2267.0 155.0 91.0 106.0 96.0 106.0 2821.0

9 25 35  Donal Smith  Starlet 1N 152.0 110.0 115.0 106.0 103.0 586.0 151.0 86.0 112.0 94.0p 103.0 1132.0 150.0 88.0 113.0 90.0 103.0 1676.0 155.0 94.0 114.0 92.0 100.0 2231.0 156.0F 104.0F 120.0F 104.0F 118.0F 2833.0

10 29 26  Susan Briggs  Starlet 1N 160.0M 113.0M 124.0M 106.0M 119.0 622.0 160.0M 98.0 121.0 107.0M 111.0 1219.0 160.0 98.0 121.0M 98.0 106.0 1802.0 158.0 104.0M 121.0M 105.0M 111.0p 2401.0 156.0M 97.0 117.0 98.0 109.0 2978.0

1 1 3  Niall Murray  Starlet 2 133.0 86.0 95.0 76.0 89.0 479.0 130.0 74.0 92.0 79.0 90.0 944.0 131.0 77.0 96.0p 77.0 90.0 1415.0 132.0 75.0 91.0 75.0 89.0 1877.0 131.0 74.0 90.0 75.0 88.0 2335.0

2 6 10  Mick Kehoe  206 2 140.0 99.0 99.0 83.0 99.0 520.0 138.0 81.0 102.0 85.0 95.0 1021.0 136.0 80.0 97.0 87.0 94.0 1515.0 140.0 83.0 96.0 84.0 94.0 2012.0 141.0 80.0 96.0 83.0 93.0 2505.0

3 7 6  Philip O'Reilly  Starlet 2 140.0 91.0 99.0 80.0 96.0 506.0 139.0 80.0 100.0 82.0 98.0 1005.0 141.0 83.0 101.0 84.0 98.0 1512.0 140.0 80.0 98.0 94.0p 96.0 2020.0 143.0 79.0 98.0 82.0 96.0 2518.0

4 8 4  Frank Lenehan  Starlet 2 139.0 100.0 98.0 80.0 101.0p 518.0 137.0 83.0 103.0 83.0 96.0 1020.0 140.0 80.0 100.0 83.0 98.0 1521.0 142.0 81.0 100.0 82.0 97.0 2023.0 143.0 81.0 102.0 83.0 96.0 2528.0

5 9 1  John Nolan  Starlet 2 151.0 91.0 103.0 83.0 96.0 524.0 137.0 79.0 99.0 79.0 106.0 1024.0 142.0 80.0 98.0 81.0 97.0 1522.0 148.0p 79.0 98.0 80.0 97.0 2024.0 154.0 80.0 98.0 80.0 96.0 2532.0

1 2 14  Christopher Evans  MR2 3E 130.0 87.0 95.0 78.0 119.0F 509.0 130.0 73.0 94.0 77.0 90.0 973.0 134.0 73.0 91.0 76.0 89.0 1436.0 136.0 76.0 91.0 77.0 89.0 1905.0 134.0 74.0 90.0 76.0 90.0 2369.0

2 4 19  Piers MacFheorais  MX5 3E 133.0 88.0 94.0 79.0 91.0 485.0 139.0 77.0 98.0 80.0 108.0p 987.0 132.0 75.0 91.0 79.0 87.0 1451.0 134.0 74.0 91.0 77.0 89.0 1916.0 132.0 75.0 92.0 87.0 92.0 2394.0

3 13 25  Stephen Briggs  MX5 3E 141.0 113.0M 103.0 81.0 118.0p 556.0 142.0 86.0 101.0 83.0 97.0 1065.0 149.0 83.0 99.0 91.0 97.0 1584.0 149.0 82.0 97.0 84.0 104.0 2100.0 150.0 84.0 97.0 83.0 99.0 2613.0

4 14 22 James Mansfield MX5 3E 142.0 98.0 100.0 84.0 97.0 521.0 143.0 95.0 101.0 85.0 98.0 1043.0 149.0 84.0 121.0F 88.0 105.0p 1590.0 148.0 82.0 98.0 85.0 96.0 2099.0 150.0 83.0 97.0 90.0 95.0 2614.0

5 18 30  Zoe Briggs  MX5 3E 151.0 107.0 113.0 92.0 105.0 568.0 154.0 91.0 107.0 94.0 101.0 1115.0 161.0M 94.0 105.0 96.0 103.0 1674.0 159.0 88.0 104.0 92.0 103.0 2220.0 156.0M 84.0 105.0 85.0 109.0 2759.0

6 21 18  Craig MacWilliam  MX5 3E 136.0 83.0 98.0 80.0 96.0 493.0 143.0 84.0 122.0F 83.0 97.0 1022.0 161.0F 103.0F 103.0p 84.0 98.0 1571.0 162.0F 104.0F 121.0F 105.0F 119.0F 2182.0 156.0F 104.0F 120.0F 104.0F 118.0F 2784.0

7 27 11  Jack Quinn  MX5 3E 160.0M 113.0M 124.0F 106.0M 111.0 614.0 160.0M 96.0 122.0M 107.0M 116.0p 1215.0 161.0M 96.0 110.0 106.0M 80.0 1768.0 162.0 99.0 114.0 101.0 89.0 2333.0 126.0 98.0 114.0 104.0M 108.0 2883.0

1 5 15  John O'Reilly  MX5 3N 135.0 93.0 96.0 78.0 90.0 492.0 133.0 77.0 100.0 81.0 92.0 975.0 141.0 76.0 97.0 81.0 82.0 1452.0 138.0 75.0 94.0 83.0 93.0 1935.0 139.0 75.0 95.0 83.0 92.0 2419.0

2 17 27  Cathal O'Carroll  MX5 3N 153.0 103.0 109.0 94.0 119.0F 578.0 153.0 90.0 106.0 92.0 112.0 1131.0 152.0 88.0 106.0 94.0 101.0 1672.0 161.0 89.0 111.0 90.0 100.0 2223.0 156.0M 87.0 103.0 88.0 99.0 2756.0

3 28 37  Derek Beglan  MX5 3N 152.0 113.0F 117.0p 103.0p 119.0F 604.0 149.0 103.0F 116.0 106.0 104.0 1182.0 161.0M 102.0 121.0F 100.0 110.0M 1776.0 162.0 95.0 116.0 101.0 106.0 2356.0 156.0M 96.0 115.0 96.0 105.0 2924.0

4 30 9  Maurice MacMonagle MX5 3N 160.0F 113.0M 124.0F 104.0 119.0M 620.0 160.0M 103.0F 122.0M 98.0 112.0 1215.0 161.0M 102.0p 116.0 105.0 109.0 1808.0 162.0M 93.0 121.0M 103.0 117.0 2404.0 156.0M 104.0M 120.0M 104.0M 118.0M 3006.0

20  Guy MacWilliam  MX5 3N 140.0 103.0 124.0M 106.0M 118.0p 591.0 160.0M 92.0 114.0 107.0M 107.0 1171.0 NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF NF

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time OverAll + 30secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted


